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(c) the places where they will be opp..nf'd?

The Minister of Education (SIU1
M. C. Cbqla): (a) and (b). Nil.

(c) Does not arise.

Rajasthan PoUce Rousbll' Scheme

1M J Shrl Dhuleshwar Meena
. l Slut BamachaDdra Ulaka:

Will the Minister of Rome Afralrll be pleased to state:

(3) whether any amount was advanl'<,:1 as loan to Rajasthan Govern-·
ment under Police Housing Scheme hi. th~ State during 1964-65; and

(b) If so, the details thereof?

Tb... Deputy Minister In the MIDis-Vy of Home Mairs (Sbrl L. N.
ItIJsbra): (a) and (b). A loan ot RI. Hi'54 lakhs has been sanctioned.
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Director-General 01 Tourism

5Z8.
J 8brl R. Ramanathan

Chettlar:
Shrl SnreDdranath Dwlvedy:

I Shrl Barl Vishnu Kamatb:
8brl ltameebwar Tantla:

Will the Minister of Home Mairs-be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 659 on the 23rd December, 1964 regarding an enquiry into the allegations of corruption made against the incumbent ot the post of Director-General, Tourism and state:

(a) at what stage the matter stands·
now;

(b) the broad findings on the corruption charges enquired into; and

(c) the action Government propose' to take in the matter?

The Minister of State In tbe'"Mlnlstry of Home Mairs (Shrl HathU:
(a) to (c). The inquiries are at the. final stage and Government are awaiting the final report.

Blndl Advl1Jory Committee Deleptloo'

r Shrl Rameshwar Tautla:
I Shrl Onkar La. Berwa:

5Z'J. ~ Sht1 Bade:
I Shrl Rnum Chand
l Kachbavalya:

Will the Minister ot Rome Aftalrs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a deJe-
gation of the Hindi Advisory Committee of the Union Government

